Each semi-annual payment represents the payment of a portion of the principal of and interest,
the program administration fee, and the Lucas County, Ohio special assessment collection fee due with respect
to each semi-annual payment.  The total amount to be assessed against the property pursuant to this Ordinance
is eight hundred nine thousand two hundred twenty-three dollars and four cents ($809,223.04).

The cost of the Project will be funded through a loan from Greenworks Lending LLC (“Greenworks”).
Ultimately, the loan will be repaid over time from the Special Assessments paid by Petitioner.  Petitioner, in
turn, is expected to be able to pay a portion of the Special Assessment from the energy savings estimated to be